
NAME OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME # WORK ADDRESS WORK # CLASSIFICA
TION*    

Olson, Donna
fordlo1977@gmail.com Board Chair 820 Pleasant View Dr.

Stoughton, WI 53589
Cell:

608.438.3620 I (2019)

Rusch, Tim
rusch75@yahoo.com Vice Chair 960 Ash Lane

Stoughton, WI 53589
Cell: 

608.212.6276 III (2020)

Kruser, Glenn
gjkru68@gmail.com Secretary/Treasurer 244 Eager Court

Evansville, WI 53536 608.882.5161 Retired Physician Assistant
SSM Evansville Clinic III (2022)

 Kinsella, Matt 
Regional VP of Finance/CFO

matt.kinsella@ssmhealth.com AND
darcy.kothe@ssmhealth.com

SSM Rep Cell:
314.498.9571

SSM Health Care of Wisconsin 
Attn: Darcy Kothe

1808 W. Beltline Hwy
Madison, WI 53713

IV (2021)

Dawit Tesfasilassie
Regional VP, Acute Care Operations - South 

dawit.tesfasilassie@ssmhealth.com AND 
stevie.riddle@ssmhealth.com

SSM Rep

SSM Health Care of Wisconsin 
Attn: Stevie Riddle

1808 W. Beltline Hwy
Madison, WI 53713

608-250-1499 IV (2023)

Kyle Nondorf
Regional VP, Acute Care Operations - North

kyle.nondorf@ssmhealth.com AND 
stevie.riddle@ssmhealth.com

SSM Alt.
SSM Health Care of Wisconsin 

1808 W. Beltline Hwy
Madison, WI 53713

608-258-6758 IV (2023)

Krentz, Kris
kkrentz@skaalen.com Director 2960 County Road A

Stoughton, WI 53589

Prefers 
correspondence at 

work address

Skaalen Nursing & Rehab Center 
400 N. Morris Street

Stoughton, WI 53589
608.873.5651  I (2019)

Kruser, Glenn
gjkru68@gmail.com Director 244 Eager Court

Evansville, WI 53536 608.882.5161 Retired Physician Assistant
SSM Evansville Clinic III (2022)

McGlynn, Cindy
cmcglynn@cityofstoughton.com Director

Stoughton Area Senior Center
248 W. Main Street

Stoughton, WI 53589
608.873.8585 III (2024)

Peotter, Steve
speotter@onecommunity.bank Director

C/O One Community Bank
733 N. Main Street
Oregon, WI 53575

608.513.0015 III (2024)

Probst, Nick
nick.probst@gmail.com
nprobst@humana.com

Director 1117 N. Monroe Street
Stoughton, WI 53589

Cell: 
608.213.8795

Humana
Director of Governmental Affairs

44 E. Mifflin Street, Suite 600
Madison, WI 53703

I (2019)

Rawal, Dr. Ashish                                                                      
arawal@stoughtonhealth.com Medical Staff Rep 915 Silver Sage Trail

Middleton, WI 53562
Cell:

773.575.2550 II (2022)

Schwaab, Dr. Aaron
aschwaab@stoughtonhealth.com Chief of Staff 6310 Mourning Dove Dr.

McFarland, WI  53558 815.382.2064 608.873.2381 II (2018)

Vanderbilt, Sue
sue.vanderbilt@yahoo.com \ 

sue.vanderbilt@stoughtontrailers.com
Director 2146 Colladay Point Drive

Stoughton, WI 53589 608.347.9859
Stoughton Trailers

416 S. Academy Street
Stoughton, WI 53589

  III (2022)

Kyle Nondorf
Regional VP, Acute Care Operations - North

kyle.nondorf@ssmhealth.com AND 
stevie.riddle@ssmhealth.com

SSM Alt.
SSM Health Care of Wisconsin 

1808 W. Beltline Hwy
Madison, WI 53713

608-258-6758 IV (2023)

2024 STOUGHTON HEALTH BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER  (Revised:11.20.23)

*Classification year listed is first full year of trustee tenure



NAME OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME # WORK ADDRESS

DeGroot, Dan
Email: ddegroot@stoughtonhealth.com President/CEO 1962 Barber Drive

Stoughton, WI 53589 920.373.8108
Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Abey, Michelle
Email: mabey@stoughtonhealth.com CFO/V.P. Finance 8710 W. Highway 11

Janesville, WI 53548 608.931.1776
Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Lindfors, Teresa
Email: tlindfors@stoughtonhealth.com

Chief Strategy and 
Business 

Development Officer

529 Stratford Ct
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 920.723.3493

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Hermes, Amy
Email: ahermes@stoughtonhealth.com

CNO/
V.P. Patient Services

517 Gjertson St
Stoughton, WI 53589 608.516.8720

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Hermes, Mary
Email: mhermes@stoughtonhealth.com

Director, Engagement 
and Experience

1038 Brynhill Drive
Oregon, WI 53575 608.712.9546

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Schmitz, Chris
Email: cschmitz@stoughtonhealth.com

V.P. Human 
Resources & Facility 

Operations

2210 Colladay Point Drive
Stoughton, WI 53589 608.438.1287

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Mays, Laura
Email: lmays@stoughtonhealth.com

Exec. Dir. Foundation 
/ PR & Marketing

1995 Skyline Dr.
Stoughton, WI 53589 608.235.0458

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Polster, Angie
Email: apolster@stoughtonhealth.com

Exec. Services 
Coordinator

N2705 Curtis Mill Road  
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 262.370.4462

Stoughton Health
900 Ridge Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

608.873.2247 
FAX: 608.873.2315

2024 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION ADMINISTRATION TEAM  (Revised: 5.22.23)
WORK #

608.873.2250
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2376
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2308
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2396
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2248
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2251
FAX: 608.873.2315

608.873.2206
FAX: 608.873.2315
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